
Community Unit School District 200 

Fee Schedule for 2025-2026 

 

*Fees for students approved for partial waiver of fees, per Board Policy 4.140, will be reduced by 50% with the exception of Drivers Ed and 
Graduation fees (high school only); and yearbooks (all grades). 
          - Fees for Graduation will be waived for any student qualifying for full or partial waiver of fees. 
          - Yearbook purchase is optional. Cost is not eligible for full or partial waiver. 
 

 

Early Childhood Tuition & Registration Fees (Jefferson Early Childhood Center) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in 

PushCoin 

2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Tuition Program 3-Day or 4-Day Tuition Program Monthly 4-Day Week = $190 month 

3-Day Week = $160 month 

Special Education Registration Registration for 2025-2026 School Year Upon completion of online registration $78.00 

 

 

Elementary School Tuition & Registration Fees (K-5) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in 

PushCoin 

2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

All-Day Kindergarten Tuition Tuition Program Monthly (annual option available upon 

request) 

$2,900 per year  

Kindergarten Registration (Applies to 

Half and All-Day) 

Registration – BEFORE 7/1/2025 Includes: 

 Bookworms Workbooks 

Upon completion of online registration $67.00 per year 

Kindergarten Registration (Applies to 

Half and All-Day) 

Registration – AFTER 6/30/25 Includes: 

 Bookworms Workbooks 

Upon completion of online registration $77.00 per year 

Grades 1-5 Registration Registration – BEFORE 7/1/25 Includes: 

 Bookworms Workbooks 

 Illustrative Math Workbook 

Upon completion of online registration $111.00 per year 

Grades 1-5 Registration Registration – AFTER 6/30/25 Includes: 

 Bookworms Workbooks 

 Illustrative Math Workbook 

Upon completion of online registration $121.00 per year 

 

 

Middle School Registration Fees (6-8) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in 

PushCoin 

2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Grades 6-8 Registration Registration – BEFORE 7/1/25 Includes: 

 Illustrative Math Workbook 

Upon completion of online registration $92.00 per year 

Grades 6-8 Registration Registration – AFTER 6/30/25 Includes: 

 Illustrative Math Workbook 

Upon completion of online registration $102.00 per year 
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High School Registration Fees (9-12) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in PushCoin 2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Grades 9-12 Registration Registration – BEFORE 7/1/25 Includes: 

 Rental of textbooks and general 

consumables 

 Participation in all clubs, 

activities, organizations, 

intramurals 

 Entrance to all athletic contests 

(excluding all IHSA 

tournaments) 

 Entrance to one play; one 

musical; and one variety show 

Upon completion of online registration $103.00 per year 

Grades 9-12 Registration Registration – AFTER 6/30/25 Includes: 

 Rental of textbooks and general 

consumables 

 Participation in all clubs, 

activities, organizations, 

intramurals 

 Entrance to all athletic contests 

(excluding all IHSA 

tournaments) 

 Entrance to one play; one 

musical; and one variety show 

Upon completion of online registration $113.00 per year 

 

 

Transition Program Registration Fees 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in PushCoin 2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Transition Program Registration Registration – BEFORE 7/1/25 Upon completion of online registration $103.00 per year 

Transition Program Registration Registration – AFTER 6/30/25 Upon completion of Online Registration $113.00 per year 
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Additional Elementary School Student Fees (K-5) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in PushCoin 2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Space Available Busing Space Available Busing per rider, based on 

total number of enrollment days from date 

of approval, not actual ridership 

Assessed when approved for ridership $1.00 per day 

Elementary Instrumental Music (Grade 5) Participation in band or orchestra program When participation begins $80.00 per year 

Band Instrument Rental (Grade 5) Use and maintenance of District 200-owned 

musical instrument 

When rental occurs $120.00 per user/per year 

Orchestra Instrument Rental (Grade 5) Use and maintenance of District 200-owned 

musical instrument 

When rental occurs $70.00 per user/per year 

Wordly Wise Workbook (Grades 3-5) Wordly Wise Workbook for students in the 

PACE program 

By October 2025 or when enrolled in PACE 

program 

$13.50  

Additional Course Consumables Miscellaneous course materials As needed At cost 

 

 

Additional Middle School Student Fees (6-8) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in PushCoin 2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Athletic Participation Fee Participation in sports Assessed when enrolled in sport $125.00 per sport 

Space Available Busing Space Available Busing per rider, based on 

total number of enrollment days from date of 

approval, not actual ridership 

Assessed when approved for ridership $1.00 per day 

Band Instrument Rental Use and maintenance of District 200-owned 

musical instrument 

When rental occurs $120.00 per user/per year 

Orchestra Instrument Rental Use and maintenance of District 200-owned 

musical instrument 

When rental occurs $70.00 per user/per year 

Heart Rate Monitor Strap  Heart rate strap to be used in all PE courses. 

The same heart rate strap may be used in 

Grades 6-12 

By October 2025 or when enrolled in PE 

course 

$16.00 per year 

Wordly Wise Workbook Wordly Wise Workbook for students in the 

Fast Paced program 

By October 2025 or when enrolled in Fast 

Paced program 

$13.50  

Additional Course Consumables Miscellaneous course materials As needed At cost 

Yearbook Optional purchase of a school yearbook When purchased At cost* 
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Additional High School Student Fees (9-12) 

 

Fee Description Timeframe of Fee Posting in PushCoin 2025-2026 Cost (Per) 

Athletic Participation Fee Participation in sports Assessed when enrolled in sport $160.00 per sport 

Space Available Busing Space Available Busing per rider, based 

on total number of enrollment days from 

date of approval, not actual ridership 

Assessed when approved for ridership $1.00 per day 

Band Instrument Rental Use and maintenance of District 200-

owned musical instrument 

When rental occurs $120.00 per user/per year 

Orchestra Instrument Rental Use and maintenance of District 200-

owned musical instrument 

When rental occurs $70.00 per user/per year 

Music Fee Transportation to/from performances When enrolled in music course $10.00  

Additional Course Consumables Miscellaneous course materials As needed At cost 

Band Uniform Cleaning Cleaning band uniforms worn Assessed at end of uniform use At cost 

Transcript Transmission of student transcript to 

prospective colleges 

When transcript is requested $5.00 per transcript 

Parking Student parking Summer 2025 $150.00 per year 

TCD Registration fee for vocational education 

program 

Summer 2025 $100.00 per year 

Graduation Fee Costs associated with commencement  Assessed with registration fee $35.00* 

Yearbook Optional purchase of a school yearbook When purchased At cost* 

 

 

 

 

 

 


